Decision No. ﬁé

EEFOIS THE RAIIROAD COIDEISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNTA

/f//@
- In the Matter of the Applicatior of

CITIZEXS LAND AND WATER COMPANY OF ' .A;pplica*ior. Xoe 001’.5.
TUPLAFD, for an. order authorizing
renewgl of. rotes.

Chas. P. Fuller for Applicart.

BY TEE CQMISSIOXN.

QPINTION

In this a.pplicé,‘.:ion, as amended at the kearirg, CITIZENS.

LAXD AXD WATER COMPAXY OF TPLAND a.élcs pgmiasiog to issue its prom-
issory notes ix the aggregate face emount of $2?', 800,00

A public bearing was keld before Examirer Williams at Los
Angeles on August -6, 1921, , -

The compan& which wes orgarized or Fedbruary 12, 3;903 is
engaged in the distribution of water for domestic and industrial
puxposes in the City of Upla.nd., San Bernardizo CQunty. It reports,
oz December 31, 1920 745 consumers. For the years end::.ng December
3L, applicaxnt reparts its earnings as follows:

ITEZNM - '1918‘ L9219 19290

Operating Revenues 811, 562,15 ‘312, 765,07 $14,364,87
Operating Expenses - 7,084,89 9,362,228 9,9855.44
- Net Opexrating Revexnues 4,477,26 3,392.79 -
Nor=cperating Revenues : 27 .45 49,785 '
& Gioss Corporete Incoxze 4,504.72 3,442.54 4,469, 93
Deduct:
Interest ox chded Dedt 750,00 750.00 750,00
Omezz:l Intergat 11 1, Ssg.gg %, 4952 %g 1, 394 65
TUreollectible Bills
Total Deductions. 2y DO LD B, ook L7 Z m 33 ,
Surplus for Year 2, 197,22 I, ﬁ&.w 2 RO, 28
mﬁd@ndﬁ 600. Oo 600100 . 600.00 RN
Other Deductions 643,00 - - _-
Surplus at beginning of year 17,637.20 18, 591,43 19,139.50
Surplus at end of year $18,591.43 $19,139.50 $20,864.78

-

5




.Applican# reports outstanding $20,000,00 of stock, |
$15,000,00 of twenty year, 5 percent bonds d.ué m 1, -1523; axd
$2~,3OO 00 of short temm notes, |

Applicant egsks permissioxn to refund the 822, 800,00 of no‘ten.
: It appesrs froxm the bdestimoxry of Chas. P. Fuller, applicant's secre~
tary, that tke notes were isewed without permission from the Railroad
Commission tirough inadvertence and witk no intent to evade the pro-
visions of the Public Ttilities Act. His testimory further stows
that tke $22, 800.00 of notes were issued in rexewsl of earlier notes
that represented irndebiedxess orie;iné.lly izcurred ir the comstruction
of extens_ozs, additions a.nd be .ter-en-t:s. ¥r. Puller teati"‘ied that
the purpeses for which .he ..722 800 00 wac expendeld were pro;perly
chargeable to capital account and consisted in general of the develop-
went of its well in Upland, tke comstruction of a concrete reservoir,
and for a.ddit:!.o..a.l pipe lines.

At the hearing applicant émemded itz petition s0 as to ask
pemission to rezew the $22,800.00 of ﬁotes Trox tize to time, pro-
vicded tha.t the combined terms of the zotes herein a.utb.oxd.zed and
those issued iz ::'encwa.l ‘thereof shouvld not exceed th.ree yeam from
the date of the first notes issued under tkis order.

QRDER

CITIZENS LAND AXD WATER COLPANY OF TPLAXD, having applied
to the Rallrcad Commission for perzission to issue 'r_ot'ea, a pubi{.ic

kearing having been held and it appearisg to the Reilroad Comicsion
that the money, property or labor te be procured ox paid Lor "by'atéh
Lesue isiTeasonsbly required for tne puTpose or pu::',poées specified
herein and that the expe rditures "'o:- such purpose or pu:;poses a...'-e not
in wkole or in pa.rt reasonably ch.a.rgea.ble to o:pem*ine: expenae or to

income,




IT IS EEREEY ORIERED that Citizens Laxnd snd Water Coxmpeory

of Upland be, gnd it is heredy, autkorized o lasue not éxceeding
$22,800,00 face value of‘th:ee year notes béaring interest at not
exccedingAay per aznws, Lfor the purpose of refunding the indebtedness
referred to iz this applicatioxu

The authority herein granzed is subdect %o the following
corditions: ,

1. The rotes hcretorore 1ssued'withou* an order from the Rail-
road Commission skegll be reiturred to applicanx and canceled, and the
notes herein authorized shall be icsued iz lieu thereo?,

2. Applicanz zay, if it 80 desires, issue the notes for'a term
less tharn three years, and rexm ew-uhe notes so i-sued frox time to time,
provided that the combired terms of the_noues‘issned for a te:m.of .

- less tkar three years and.th&ae izgued in remewal thereof szall mot
exceed three years from the ldate of the first notéa iasﬁedfﬁnder this
order. .

| 3. . The suthority herein grarted will not become effective tn~
4l applicant kas paid the fee prescrided iz the ?ublic Utilities Act.

4 Citizens Land a~d wa*er Compaxy of Upland dhall keep such
recorsd of the lssue and disposition of the notes herein authorized
a8 will czable 1t to file, oz or before the 25tk day q: each‘monﬁh, &
verified report, as redu;;ed‘hy tke Railroad Commission's General Ox-
der No. 24, wkich ordér, iz so far as app;icable; 1o.m#de'a part of.

thiz order. --af

§

Anguzt 1921




